1st Sub. H.B. 147 MASSAGE PRACTICE ACT - CONSENT FOR CHILDREN

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 4 FEBRUARY 19, 1999 1:56 PM

Representative **Nelson** proposes the following amendments:

After "cases in which" delete "the" and insert "an adult" and after 1. Page 3, Line 66:

"female patron" delete "is an" and insert "or the parent of a minor Amended in Committee

Pink 2-17-1999 female"

Pink 2-17-1999

Pink 2-17-1999

Pink 2-17-1999

2. Page 3, Line 66a: Delete Line 66a

Amended in Committee

3. Page 3, Line 67: Bracket "licensee that the" and after "massage" insert "be

Amended in Committee performed"

After "secured the" delete "written"

4. Page 3, Line 69: Amended in Committee